(2025-2026)- Home of Ayurveda 2.0 Campaign and Wellness Conclave
2026 - Administrative Sanction Accorded- Orders issued

TOURISM(B) DEPARTMENT

ORDER

The Director of Tourism as per the letter read above had submitted a
proposal before the Departmental Working Group for sanctioning an
amount of ₹4,38,36,000/- including GST (Rupees Four Crores, Thirty
Eight lakhs, Thirty Six Thousand  Only) including GST for the project
"Home of Ayurveda 2.0 Campaign and Wellness Conclave 2026".

2. The Departmental Working Group on Plan Schemes 2025-26 that
met on 31.05.2025 examined the proposal in detail and approved the
proposal as detailed below:

[...]

also extended the association of Department of Tourism, with the event.

4.    Accordingly, Government are pleased to accord sanction to the
Director of Tourism to expend an amount of ₹ 2,00,00,000 including

GST (Rupees Two Crores Only) for the "Home of Ayurveda 2.0
Campaign" &  also an amount of  ₹ 2,38,36,000 including GST
(Rupees Two Crores, Thirty Eight lakhs, Thirty Six Thousand  Only)
towards "The Wellness Conclave 2026" being held under the auspices
of the Ayurveda Promotion Society  in association with the Department
of Tourism in Kozhikode-- the  total project cost being ₹
4,38,36,000/- including GST  (Rupees Four Crores, Thirty Eight
lakhs, Thirty Six Thousand  Only) including GST for  "Home of
Ayurveda 2.0 Campaign and Wellness Conclave 2026"--  by meeting
the expenditure from the funds available under the the H/A 5452-01-
101-99-00-34-03-Upgradation, Creation of Infrastructure and
Amenities (Plan) in financial year 2025-26, limiting the expenditure to